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Title Name Email Room Ext.
Principal Mark Berkowitz MBerkow5@schools.nyc.gov 249 2491
Assistant Principal of Supervision Grades K-5 Barbara Rossi BRossi@schools.nyc.gov 205 2051

Assistant Principal (IA) of Supervision Grades 6-8 Steve Hernon stevehernon@nestmk12.net 319 3192

Assistant Principal of Supervision Grades 9-12 Gregory Farrell GFarrell@schools.nyc.gov 343 3432

Assistant Principal of Supervision Grades 9-12 Keshia Souffrant KSouffrant@schools.nyc.gov 343 3432
Assistant Principal of Special Education K-12 Tessa Derfner TDerfner@schools.nyc.gov 334 3342
Assistant Principal of Operations K-12 Devorah Zamansky Dzamans@schools.nyc.gov 248 2481
School Business Manager Julie Longmuir Jlongmuir@schools.nyc.gov 248 2481

Principal’s Secretary Cecilia Buktenica CBuktenica@schools.nyc.gov 250 2501
Parent Coordinator Melissa Hernandez MHernandez92@schools.nyc.gov 250 2505
Pupil Accounting Secretary Eileen M. Braccia EBraccia@schools.nyc.gov 250 2502
Payroll Secretary Lisa Wigfall LWigfal@schools.nyc.gov 250 2503
Transportation & Attendance Secretary Marcy Duran MDuran22@schools.nyc.gov 250 2504

PTA Co-Presidents
Kim Roberts

Lynn Schteingart

Katy Stokes

president@nestmpta.org 253 2531

Dean's Office J. Castillo, J. O'Connor 337 3371
Student Programming Chair Johanna Cinquegrana JCinquegrana@schools.nyc.gov 319 3192
Assistant Programmer Hyungmin Park HPark8@schools.nyc.gov 319 3192
Computer Technician Jeremy Young JYoung23@schools.nyc.gov 228A
Custodian Supervisor/Fireman Steve Marinaro/Edwin Ortiz CM022@schools.nyc.gov 251 2511

School Nurses A. Whitman, J. Thompson
AWhitman@health.nyc.gov 

JThompson2@health.nyc.gov
257B 2572

PSAL Athletic Director Chad Cinquegrana CCinquegrana@schools.nyc.gov Gym
Dream Director Ben Kimmerle Ben.kimmerle@thefutureproject.org 353 3531
Library Media Specialist Roy Whitford RWhitford@schools.nyc.gov 226 2261
School Safety Agents O’Brien, Roseman, White Lobby 1000
After3 Samantha Williams after3nyc@gmail.com 253 2531
Grand Street Settlement SONYC Scott Percelay spercelay@grandsettlement.org 257 2571

School Aides
Dion Domicello, Christopher 

Johnson, Maritza Rodriguez

ADMINISTRATION

MAIN OFFICE PERSONNEL

SCHOOL SUPPORT PERSONNEL
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Obynmutaka Okafor School Psychologist Ookafor@schools.nyc.gov 247 2471
Chana Katz Speech Therapy CKatz6@schools.nyc.gov 247 2471
Diana Sanchez Speech Therapy DSanchez9@schools.nyc.gov 247 2471
Limor Yerushalmi Occupational Therapy Lyerushalmi@schools.nyc.gov 247 2471
Christine Griffin Physical Therapy cgriffin3@schools.nyc.gov 247 2471
Cynthia Chiarulli Social Worker Cchiaru@schools.nyc.gov 247 2471

College Office Guidance Counselor Nataliya Kisina Nkisina@schools.nyc.gov 353 3531
Upper School Guidance Counselor (9 & 10) Stephanie Glickman SGlickman6@schools.nyc.gov 245B 2452
Upper School Guidance Counselor (11 & 12) Katherine Silva KSilva@schools.nyc.gov 245A 2451
Middle School Guidance Counselor Melissa Chen MHuangchen@schools.nyc.gov 245C 2453
Lower School Guidance Counselor Sarah Liogys SLiogys@schools.nyc.gov 246 2461

Special Education – SETSS K-5 Elena Beale EBeale@schools.nyc.gov 223 2231
Special Education – ICT 6 Rosemary Mendonez RMendonez@schools.nyc.gov 223 2231
Special Education – ICT 6 TBD 223 2231
Special Education – ICT 7 Jessica Lownes JLownes@schools.nyc.gov 223 2231
Special Education – ICT 9-12 George Basley GBasley@schools.nyc.gov 328 3281
Special Education – ICT 9-12 Carrie Bray CBray@schools.nyc.gov 328 3281
Special Education – ICT 9-12 Jason Chin-Fatt Jchinfatt@gmail.com 328 3281
Special Education – ICT 9-12 Derek Gregory DGregory@schools.nyc.gov 328 3281
Special Education – ICT 9-12 Daoyen Lei DLei@schools.nyc.gov 328 3281
Special Education – ICT 9-12 Bilal Salaam bsalaam@schools.nyc.gov 328 3281
Special Education – ICT 9-12 Neil Selter nselter@schools.nyc.gov 328 3281
Special Education – IEP Teacher Hagar Sadan HSadan@schools.nyc.gov 328 3281
ENL Coordinator Michelle Roper Mroper@schools.nyc.gov 328 3281

Tiawanna Anderson Tanderson3@schools.nyc.gov

Husein Avdic HAvdic@schools.nyc.gov

Omell Ndonye-Freeman OFreemanNdonye@schools.nyc.gov

Lourdes Pagan LPagan3@schools.nyc.gov

Debra Sosinsky DSosinsky@schools.nyc.gov

Janet Vazquez-Yiannios JVazsquezYiannios@schools.nyc.gov

Para Professionals

GUIDANCE DEPARTMENT

SPECIAL EDUCATION and ENL SERVICES

SCHOOL BASED SUPPORT TEAM (SBST)
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Stacey Gohari SGohari@schools.nyc.gov K-10 207
Kate Zelles KZelles@schools.nyc.gov K-11 209
Aurora Downer ADowner@schools.nyc.gov K-12 211
Patricia Salguero - ENL psalguero@schools.nyc.gov K-13 213

1ST GRADE 
Kathy Park KPark10@schools.nyc.gov 01A 217
Colby Sciuto csciuto@schools.nyc.gov 01B 216
Meera Zucker MZucker4@schools.nyc.gov 01C 215
Ladan Maghsoudi (Maternity 

leave replacement is Michelle 

LaPorte)

LMaghsoudi@schools.nyc.gov

michellelaporte@nestmk12.net
01D 214

2ND GRADE
Nicole Plasky (Maternity leave 

replacement is TBD)
Nplasky@schools.nyc.gov 02A 227

Maya Siegel msiegel@schools.nyc.gov 02B 218
Jennifer Del Pinal JDelPinal@schools.nyc.gov 02C 219
Alicia Ludin Aludin@schools.nyc.gov 02D 221
Amanda Sainsott APlummer2@schools.nyc.gov 02E 225

3RD GRADE
Kathleen DeLeon Kdeleon@schools.nyc.gov 03A 273
Gina Hsu GHsu@schools.nyc.gov 03B 271
Elizabeth Dukaj EDukaj@schools.nyc.gov 03C 275
Jennifer Wilen JWilen2@schools.nyc.gov 03D 277

4TH GRADE
Valentina Gjidoda VGjidoda@schools.nyc.gov 04A 267
Kara Ayars (maternity leave 

replacement is Esther Lee)
KAyars@schools.nyc.gov TBD 04B 265

Kristy Horsting Khorsting@schools.nyc.gov 04C 263
Zoe Russell Zrussell@schools.nyc.gov 04D 269

5TH GRADE
Tory Anderson - ELA and SS TAnderson20@schools.nyc.gov 05A 243
Joan Christou - Math and 

Science
jchristou@schools.nyc.gov 05B 244

Margaux Moloughney – ELA and 

SS
mstevenson@schools.nyc.gov 05C 229

Leslie Koch – Math and Science LKoch@schools.nyc.gov 05D 235

Grade Leader - Jennifer Wilen

Grade Leader – Kristy Horsting

Grade Leader – Leslie Koch

Kindergarten

Grade Leader - Kate Zelles

LOWER GRADES TEACHERS
KINDERGARTEN

Grade Leader - Kathy Park

Grade Leader - Amanda Sainsott
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Art Samantha Hubball shubball@schools.nyc.gov K-5 201
Physical Education April Barabash ABarabash@schools.nyc.gov K-3 GYM
Music Jeffrey Dupont jdupont@schools.nyc.gov K-5 272
Physical Education Theresa Anderson TAnderson12@schools.nyc.gov K-2 GYM

Science (Grades 3-4) / Technology (Grades 3-5) Amy Gerstein AGerstein2@schools.nyc.gov 3-5 Push-In

Science (Grades K-2) Dina Carr dcarr@schools.nyc.gov K-2 Push-In

Chess Giorgi Bakhtadze giorgichess@yahoo.com K-2 Push-In

SPECIALS
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Science 6 Nancy Ruel nruel@schools.nyc.gov 6A 314
Math 6 Jessica Trano HTrano@schools.nyc.gov 6B 315
Literacy / Theater Jillian Fletcher JFletcher3@schools.nyc.gov 6C 113
English Language Arts 6 Natalie Diamond NDiamond2@schools.nyc.gov 6D 323
Social Studies-6 / Grade Leader Ashma Patel APatel10@schools.nyc.gov 6E 255
GRADE 7:
Science 7 Caroline Phillips CPhillips19@schools.nyc.gov 7A 311
Social Studies 7 - Grade Team Leader Dominick Mancuso DMancuso@schools.nyc.gov 7B 316
Math 7 Tala Councilman TCouncilman@schools.nyc.gov 7C 318
English Language Arts 7 Ellen Sands ESands@schools.nyc.gov 7D 317
Robotics Richard Sullivan RSullivan4@schools.nyc.gov 7E 101
GRADE 8:
Earth Science Karol Petreshock kpetreshock@schools.nyc.gov 8A 313
English Language Arts – Grade Leader Lauren Turnowski LTurnowski@schools.nyc.gov 8B 326
Algebra 1 Johanna Cinquegrana JCinquegrana@schools.nyc.gov 8C 324
Regents US History Charles Hohl CHohl@schools.nyc.gov 8D 325
French Sarah Rosenberg srosenberg17@schools.nyc.gov 8E 109
Earth Science Thomas Adler tadler2@schools.nyc.gov 303
Art
Art 6-8 Liz Zacharia EZacharia2@schools.nyc.gov 367
Art 8-12 / Art Chair Hilary Svihla HSvihla@schools.nyc.gov 372
Music
Music 6-7 Craig McGorry Cmcgorry@schools.nyc.gov 120
Music 6-8 / Music Chair Pieter Voorhees PVoorhees@schools.nyc.gov 69
Physical Education
Physical Education Darnell James wjames5@schools.nyc.gov Gym
Physical Education Scott McLaughlin scottmclaughlin@nestmk12.net Gym
Physical Education 6-8/ Middle School Athletic 

Director
Jaclyn O’Connor JOConnor10@schools.nyc.gov Gym

World Languages
Spanish Nancy Alba NAlba3@schools.nyc.gov 335
Spanish Carolina Barreiro-Ojeda CBarreiroOjeda@schools.nyc.gov 329
Spanish Marisel Estrada mariselestrada@nestmk12.net 329
Spanish Kate Searcy KSearcy@schools.nyc.gov 333
Mandarin Weina Ma Wma@schools.nyc.gov 327
French Sarah Rosenberg srosenberg17@schools.nyc.gov 109

MIDDLE GRADES TEACHERS
GRADE 6: 
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UPPER GRADES TEACHERS
MATHEMATICS & COMPUTER SCIENCE CHAIR: Alana Gross

Algebra I Greg Weber gweber7@schools.nyc.gov

Pre-Calculus, Calculus Applications, Alg. 2/Trig Brandon Inhaber binhaber@schools.nyc.gov

AP Calculus AB & BC Luigj Grima LGrima@schools.nyc.gov

Alg. 2/Trig, AP Statistics Ruby Mercure Rmercure@schools.nyc.gov

Geometry Alana Gross agross5@schools.nyc.gov

Computer Science / AP Computer Science Margaret Tanzosh  MTanzosh@schools.nyc.gov
SCIENCE CHAIR: Hyungmin Park

Robotics Richard Sullivan RSullivan4@schools.nyc.gov

AP Physics Hyungmin Park HPark8@schools.nyc.gov

Physics Clifton Masdea Cmasdea@schools.nyc.gov

Regents Chemistry Joel Arberman JArberman@schools.nyc.gov

Regents Chemistry / AP Chemistry, Exp. Chem. Ka Lam Chan Kchan29@schools.nyc.gov

AP Biology / Living Environment Bao Nguyen BNguyen@schools.nyc.gov

Earth Science, Environmental Science Thomas Adler tadler2@schools.nyc.gov

Living Environment / Microbiology Dr. Scott Justus SJustus@schools.nyc.gov
ENGLISH CHAIR: Rebecca Gordon

English 9 Rebecca Gordon RGordon6@schools.nyc.gov

English 10 Alicia Lerman alerman2@schools.nyc.gov

English 11 / AP English Language Chandler Wells cwells7@schools.nyc.gov

English 12 / AP Eng. Literature/ Creative Writing Anna Swann-Pye ASwannpye@schools.nyc.gov

9
th

 Grade Theater William Yusah WYusah@schools.nyc.gov

WORLD LANGUAGES CHAIR: Nancy Alba

AP Spanish, Spanish 8 Nancy Alba NAlba3@schools.nyc.gov

Spanish 6, Spanish I, III Carolina Barreiro-Ojeda CBarreiroOjeda@schools.nyc.gov

Spanish 6, 7, Spanish I Marisel Estrada mariselestrada@nestmk12.net

Spanish 7, Spanish II Kate Searcy KSearcy@schools.nyc.gov

French, Spanish IV Sarah Rosenberg srosenberg17@schools.nyc.gov

AP Chinese / Mandarin Weina Ma Wma@schools.nyc.gov

Latin III Jonathan Richman jonathanrichman@nestmk12.net
SOCIAL STUDIES CHAIR: Steve Martin

AP World History / Global Studies II Steve Martin SMartin202@schools.nyc.gov

Global Studies I India Allen IAllen@schools.nyc.gov

AP Psychology / Economics Halle Bauer hbauer@schools.nyc.gov

US History / AP US History 
Robert 

Curry-Smithson
RCurrySmithson@schools.nyc.gov

US Government / History of NY Benjamin Waldman bwaldman5@schools.nyc.gov
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ART CHAIR: Hilary Svihla

7-12 Studio Art Hilary Svihla HSvihla@schools.nyc.gov
MUSIC CHAIR: Pieter Voorhees

9-12 Music Craig McGorry Cmcgorry@schools.nyc.gov
PHYS. ED. & HEALTH CHAIR: James Castillo

Physical Education Scott McLaughlin scottmclaughlin@nestmk12.net

Physical Education James Castillo JCastillo4@schools.nyc.gov

Health / Athletic Director Chad Cinquegrana CCinquegrana@schools.nyc.gov

Physical Education Darnell James wjames5@schools.nyc.gov

Physical Education 6-12 Jaclyn O’Connor OConnor@schools.nyc.gov
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